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Skopje basic data

ÅCapital city that includes 10 
municipalities

ÅIt covers an area of 571.46 
km2

ÅEstimated population ï
548300 inhabitants in 2016
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Skopje demographic data
ÅTrend in population in Skopje ïfast growing
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Skopje mobility data

ÅEvolution of modal split

4

15,9%

29,1%

33,6%

42,5%

36,0%

30,0%

4,2%

1,9%

1,4%

37,4%

34,0%

35,0%

1980

2000

2010

Private cars Public transport Cycling Walking



5 th European Conference on
Sustainable Urban Mobility Plans
14 -15 May 2018 ïNicosia, Cyprus

Skopje mobility data
ÅTrend in public transport usage
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Road space relocation in Skopje

ÅActivities in Skopje related to road space relocation 
include:
Åroad space relocation to cycling

Åroad space relocation to walking and

Åroad space relocation to public transport
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Road space relocation to cycling ï
example 1
ÅNarrowing of three traffic 

lanes from 3.5m to 3.0m 
and providing space for a 
cycle lane ï1.5m

ÅTraffic lights for cyclists

ÅProtection with elastic 
bollards
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Road space relocation to cycling ï
example 2

ÅTransforming one traffic lane into two cycle lanes ï
each 1.5m.
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Road space relocation to cycling ïNext 
activities
ÅTransforming one traffic lane into two cycle lanes along 

these three streets with four traffic lanes:
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Road space relocation to walking ï
example 1
ÅTransforming street Kej Dimitar Vlahov into public space 

- square
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Road space relocation to walking ï
example 2

ÅTransforming the street Zivko Chingo into public space 
ïpedestrian street
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